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LAUC EXECUTIVE BOARD ROSTER 2004-2005

PRESIDENT (2004/2005)
Terence Huwe
Institute of Industrial Relations Library
2521 Channing Way, #5555
University of California, Berkeley
Berkeley, CA 94720-5555
Phone: (510) 643-7061
Fax: (510) 642-6432
Email: thuwe@library.berkeley.edu

VICE PRESIDENT/PRESIDENT-ELECT (2004/2005)
Jennifer Reiswig
Biomedical Library
University of California, San Diego
9500 Gilman Drive
La Jolla, CA 92093 - 0699
Phone: (858) 534-1205
Fax: (858) 534-6609
Email:jreiswig@ucsd.edu

PAST PRESIDENT (2004/2005) 
Linda Kennedy
Government Information and Maps Department
Shields Library 
100 North West Quad
University of California, Davis
Davis, CA 95616
Phone: (530) 752-1656
Fax: (530) 752-3148
Email: lmkennedy@ucdavis.edu

SECRETARY (2004/2005)
Donald Barclay
University Library
P.O. Box 2039
University of California, Merced
Merced, CA 95344
Phone: (209) 724-4304
Fax: 724-4356
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Email: dbarclay@ucmerced.edu

BERKELEY (2004/2005)
Christina Tarr 
Law Library
325A Boalt Hall 
University of California, Berkeley
Berkeley, CA 94720-7210 
Phone: (510) 642-0553 
Fax: 
Email: tarrc@law.berkeley.edu

DAVIS (2004/2005)
Bob Heyer-Gray
One Shields Avenue
University of California
Davis, California 95616-8676 
Phone: 530 752 0348
Fax:
Email: rheyer@ucdavis.edu

IRVINE (2004/2005)
Manuel Urrizola (January 2005-) 
Head of Monograph & Serials Cataloging 
UCI Libraries 
P.O. Box 19557 
Irvine, CA 92623-9557 
Phone: (949) 824-3146 
Fax: (949) 824-2059
Email: murrizol@lib.uci.edu

Judy Ruttenberg (through January 2005) 
Research Librarian
Langston Library
143 Langston Library
University of California, Irvine
Irvine, CA 92697-8100
Phone: (949) 824-7021 
Fax: (949) 824-3644 
Email: jruttenb@uci.edu

LOS ANGELES (2004/2005)
Janet D. Carter
Collection Coordinator
Research, Instruction and Collection Services
UCLA Louise M. Darling Biomedical Library
12-077 Center for the Health Sciences
Box 951798
Los Angeles, CA 90095-1798
Phone: (310) 825-5802
Fax: (310) 825-0465
Email: jcarter@library.ucla.edu
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MERCED (2004/2005)
Jim Dooley
Head of Technical Services & University Archivist
University Library
P.O. Box 2039
University of California, Merced
Merced, CA 95344
Phone: (209) 724-4422 
Fax: 9209)724-4356
Email: jdooley@ucmerced.edu

RIVERSIDE (2004/2005)
Michael M. Yonezawa
Reference/Electronic Resources Librarian
Tomás Rivera Library
P.O. Box 5900
University of California, Riverside
Riverside, CA 92517-5900
Phone: (951) 827-2896
Fax: (951) 827-3285
Email: michael.yonezawa@ucr.edu

SAN DIEGO (2004/2005)
Mary Linn Bergstrom
Head, Science & Engineering Library
9500 Gilman Drive, 0175-E
University of California, San Diego
La Jolla, CA 92093-0175
Phone: (858) 534-1214
Fax: 
Email: mlbergstrom@ucsd.edu

SAN FRANCISCO (2004/2005)
Lisa Mix
Manager, Archives & Special Collections
Kalmanovitz Library and Center for Knowledge Management
530 Parnassus Avenue
University of California, San Francisco
San Francisco, CA 94143-0840
Phone: (415) 514-3706 
Fax: (415) 476-4653
Email: lisa.mix@library.ucsf.edu

SANTA BARBARA (2004/2005)
Eric Forte
Head, Access Services Department
Davidson Library
University of California, Santa Barbara
Santa Barbara, CA 93106
Phone: (805) 893-3386 
Fax: (805) 893-4334
Email: forte@library.ucsb.edu
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SANTA CRUZ (2004/2005)
Ken Lyons 
Reference Unit
McHenry Library
University of California, Santa Cruz
1156 High Street
Santa Cruz, CA 95064
Phone: (831) 459-2593
Fax: (831) 459-3620
Email: kbplyons@ucsc.edu

REPRESENTATIVE TO SYSTEMWIDE LIBRARY AND SCHOLARLY INFORMATION
ADVISORY COMMITTEE (SLASIAC) (2005)
Ann Jensen
Mathematics & Statistics Library 
100 Evans Hall 
University of California, Berkeley 
Berkeley, CA 94720-6000
Phone: (510) 642-5729 
Fax: (510) 642-8257
Email: ajensen@library.berkeley.edu

REPRESENTATIVE TO SYSTEMWIDE OPERATING AND PLANNING ADVISORY GROUP
(SOPAG) (2007)

Patrick Dawson
Head, Information Services
Davidson Library
University of California
Santa Barbara, CA 93106
Phone: (805) 893-5380
Fax: (805) 893-4646
Email: dawson@library.ucsb.edu

OTHER APPOINTEES 
PARLIAMENTARIAN (non-voting) (2005)
Paul Weiss
Cataloging Department 0175K
University of California, San Diego
9500 Gilman Drive
La Jolla, CA 92093-0175
Phone: (858) 534-3537 
Fax: (858) 822-0349
Email: pweiss@ucsd.edu

ALTERNATE PARLIAMENTARIAN (non-voting) (2005)
Dean Rowan
Reference Librarian 
Law Library
University of California, Berkeley
Law Library, MC #7210
Berkeley, CA 94720-7210
Phone: (510) 642-0261
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Fax: (510) 643-5039
Email:drowan@law.berkeley.edu

LAUC WEB MANAGER (non-voting) (2007)
llan Eyman
Electronic Outreach Librarian 
Marian Koshland Bioscience and Natural Resources Library 
2101 VLSB MC#6500
University of California 
Berkeley, CA 94720-6500 
Phone: (510) 643-6482
Fax: (510) 642-8217
Email : ieyman@library.berkeley.edu

Contact: Terry Hwue, LAUC President

Send comments regarding this site to Julie Lefevre, LAUC Web Manager. 
this page last updated on March 12, 2013, 03:54
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